
 

 
 

Addendum No 4 
RFB No. 320012 - 1 - rev. 01/19 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 
 June 11, 2020 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 320012 - ADDENDUM NO. 4 

 DANE COUNTY JAIL CONSOLIDATION COURTHOUSE ELECTRICAL VAULT 
RELOCATION  

 
 

BIDS DUE:  Tuesday , June 16, 2020, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid, (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB, RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
 
1. Sheet G001 

Sheet Title: Cover Sheet 
 

Replace Sheet G001, Rev 0 with G001, Addendum 4 issued with this Addendum. 
 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS: 
 
Q1: Where do the fire pump feeders terminate? Do they terminate on the new 480V transformer? Does 
it need a separate conduit run to it’s destination or can it join the cable tray in the vault? 
 
A1: See attached photos of existing vault.  One of the existing conduits in the existing (12) twelve 
conduit package serves the fire pump underground.  Fire pump conductors are run in the cable tray with the 
others.  See notes 9.308 and 9.313 on sheet E100 for new fire pump work. 
 
Q2:  Please provide any photos of the existing vault. 
A2:  See the photos below. 
 
 
Q3:  Please list General Contractors eligible to bid this work due to attendance at May 19 or June 9 

mandatory pre-bid. 
A3:  Joe Daniels Construction Co. 
  CD Smith Construction 
  Boldt Construction 
  J.H. Finforff &Son Inc 



 

Addendum No. 4 
RFB No. 320012 - 2 - rev. 01/19 

 

 
 
Example MG&E Vault (Not existing County Courthouse Vault) – Transformers, Collection Bus 
(Rockets) and Cable Tray 
 

 
 
Existing Courthouse MG&E Vault – Feeders to Electrical Room 



 

Addendum No. 4 
RFB No. 320012 - 3 - rev. 01/19 

 
 
Existing Courthouse MG&E Vault – Collection Bus (Rockets) and Cable Tray 
 

 
 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Todd Draper at 608/267-0119, 
draper@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Todd Draper 
Project Manager 
 
 
Enclosures: 

Sheet G 001 
 
 

 



3 33 3 3

C12C11

CM

CL

11

12 13

ELECTRICAL

EQUIPMENT

LL2001

ELECTRICAL

EQUIPMENT

LL2002

MECHANICAL

ROOM

LL2049

3 HOUR FIRE 
BARRIER

3 HOUR RATED HOLLOW METAL SINGLE 
DOOR WITH 2" HOLLOW METAL FRAME. 
PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE LISTED 
BELOW.

ELECTRICAL

VAULT

LL2050

4'-0"

1'-0"

REMOVE 7'-0"H SECTION OF 
FOUNDATION WALL WITH 
BOTTOM OF OPENING AT 
FINISH FLOOR OF ROOM 
LL2001.

4
2
 3

/2
5
6

"

3
'-
6
"

8
" 

F
P

-W

8" FP-W

8
" 

F
P

-W

REMOVE EXISTING FIRE PUMP TEST 
HEADER. REMOVE PIPE BACK TO 
POINT OF CONNECTION FOR NEW 
FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER.

ROUTE NEW FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER 
PIPE ALONG EXTERIOR WALL. DO NOT 
OBSTRUCT EXISTING PARKING SPACES.

PROVIDE NEW FOUR OUTLET 
FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 20. 
PLACE AT LEAST 2' ON CENTER 
AWAY FROM THE EDGE OF 
EXISTING PLANTER BOX.

QTY
3 EA
1EA

1EA

1EA

1EA
1EA
1EA

DESCRIPTION
HINGE
FIRE EXIT HARDWARE

SFIC RIM CYLINDER
HOUSING

PERMANENT CORE

SURFACE CLOSER
WALL STOP
GASKETING

CATALOG NUMBER
5BB1 4.5 X 4.5 NRP
99-L-NL-F (VERIFY LEVER 

TO MATCH IN FIELD)
80-129

1C-7A (KEYED TO MATCH 
BUILDING STD)

4040XP EDA
WS406/407CCV
488S-BK

DOOR HARDWARE:

FINISH
652
626

626

626

689
630
S-BK

4

4

PROJECT LOCATION

SHEET NO.:

SHEET CONTENTS

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

M&H NO.:

DATE:

DESIGNED BY:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

ISSUED

© Copyright
This document, or any portion thereof, shall not be 
duplicated, disclosed, or used on any other project 
or extension of this project except by written 
agreement with Potter Lawson, Inc. and Mead & 
Hunt, Inc. Potter Lawson, Inc. and Mead & Hunt, 
Inc. shall not be responsible for any unauthorized 
use of, or alteration to these documents.

Mead & Hunt, Inc.
2440 Deming Way

Middleton, WI 53562
phone: 608-273-6380

meadhunt.com

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION
1919 ALLIANT ENERGY 
CENTER WAY
MADISON, WI 53713

PROJECT NO. 320012

Dane County Public Works 
Project No.: 320012

Issued for Bid/Permit

6
/1

1
/2

0
2
0

 8
:4

1
:0

5
 A

M
B

IM
 3

6
0

:/
/D

C
J
 C

o
n

s
o
lid

a
ti
o

n
/4

2
1

5
4

0
0

-1
6

1
9
5

7
.0

1
-C

H
V

-G
-2

0
1
9

.r
v
t

Mead & Hunt Project No.:
4215400-161957.01

Courthouse Electrical Vault
Relocation
215 S. Hamilton Street
Madison, WI 53703

Dane County Jail Consolidation

D
a
n
e
 C

o
u
n
ty

 J
a
il 

C
o
n
s
o
lid

a
ti
o
n

2
1

5
 S

. 
H

a
m

ilt
o

n
 S

tr
e
e

t
M

a
d

is
o
n

, 
W

I 
5
3

7
0

3

C
o
u

rt
h
o
u
s
e
 E

le
c
tr

ic
a
l 
V

a
u
lt
 R

e
lo

c
a

ti
o
n

G001

COVER SHEET

4215400-161957.01

-

-

05/15/2020

-

2020

GENERAL

G001 COVER SHEET

CIVIL

C101 EXISTING CONDITIONS OF UTILITIES

C201 PROPOSED UTILITIES DEMOLITION PLAN

C301 PROPOSED UTILITIES RELAY PLAN

C501 DETAILS

LANDSCAPE

L100 LANDSCAPE PLAN

STRUCTURAL

S001 STRUCTURAL NOTES

S100 STRUCTURAL VAULT PLAN AND ELEVATIONS

S500 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S501 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

E001 NOTES, SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

E100 ELECTRICAL VAULT PLANS

SHEET INDEX

PLAN
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"1
ELECTRICAL VAULT FLOOR PLAN

05/07/2020 ISSUED FOR
BID/PERMIT

4 06/11/2020 ADDENDUM 4

4


	PWE-Addendum 4 - Final
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 320012 - ADDENDUM NO. 4
	Dane County jail Consolidation Courthouse Electrical Vault Relocation
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:
	PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING CONTRACTOR SUBMITTED QUESTIONS:

	G001 (1)
	Sheets
	G001 - COVER SHEET



